

POCSO-96/2025
CNR No. WBUD01-003340-2025
J.O. Code- WB00993

Order No. 02
Dt. 06.11.2025

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for production and I.O's report.

Accused Bipul Barman is produced through VC mode.

Ld. LADC has filed hazira of the said accused.

No I.O's report is filed so far.

None moves.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix-**21.11.2025** for production and I.O's report.

To-date for production.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur (I/C)