

POCSO-96/2025
CNR No. WBUD01-003340-2025
J.O. Code- WB00883

Order No. 07
Dt. 06.02.2026

The regular P.O. of this court having superannuated, the court of the Ld. 1st Additional District and Sessions Judge, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is presently holding charge and exercising jurisdiction pro tempore.

Today is fixed for production ,SR and appearance.

Accused Bipul Barman is produced from JC through VC mode and remanded back .

A fresh power is filed in the name of the Ld. Advocate Ashis Sarkar on behalf of the accd.

Bipul Barman and the same is kept with the record.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accd. Bipul Barman.

Copy served.

Ld. PP raised objection.

It is found from the record that the De facto complainant is not informed by the prosecution nor by this court.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

A date is fixed for hearing the bail petition.

Issue notice upon the De facto complainant .

D/A is directed to issue the same.

I.O. of this case is directed to communicate the De facto complainant and serve the notice upon the De facto complainant.

Fix- **19.02.2026** for hearing the bail petition.

To-date for production.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C Raiganj P.S. for taking necessary action.

D/C by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In Charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Additional District Sessions Judge-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In Charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur